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ZaxSeas Surf & Turf Box
Southern Fried Shrimp Meal

Side Buffalo Shrimp
Asian Zensation Zalad w/ Southern Fried Shrimp
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LIMITED TIME OFFERINGS

1 Nutritional and allergen information for a la carte Boneless and Traditional Wings and Buffalo Fingers does not include Ranch Sauce.
   Please refer to the Sauces section for this information.
2 Nutritional and allergen information for a la carte Chicken Fingers does not include Zax Sauce. Please refer to the Sauces section 
   for this information.
3 This Nutrition and Allergen Guide does not include nutrition or allergens information for drinks with meal items. Please refer to the
   Drinks section for this information. 
4 The default sauce for all Buffalo items is Tongue Torch.
5 All of our nutritional values are rounded according to NLEA/FDA rounding regulations, so the sum of the ingredients may not always
   equal the total.
6 This Nutrition and Allergen Guide does not include nutrition or allergens information for sides, drinks and treat with Kids Meal items.

2,000 calories a day is used for general nutritional advice, but calorie needs vary. Additional nutritional information is available upon 
request. Substitutions may alter nutrition and/or price. 

Zaxbys Guests: Southern Fried Shrimp is available for a limited time only. All Zaxbys ingredient and allergen information were 
obtained from product vendors. Zaxbys menu items are prepared on shared equipment and in shared facility with menu items that may 
contain Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish (Shrimp),Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Soybeans (Soy), and Sesame. Zaxbys menu items are fried in a 
blend of highly refined soybean oil. The FDA does not include this type of highly refined oil in its definition of a “major food allergen”. 
Additionally, Zaxbys suppliers may use ingredients in their manufacturing facilities where trace amounts of allergens could come in 
contact with Zaxbys ingredients, or any product formula could be changed without prior notice to Zaxbys. For information regarding the 
presence of allergens in our menu items, please visit www.zaxbys.com We encourage anyone with food allergies, sensitivities, or special 
dietary needs to consult with their physician before consuming any of our menu items. Revised in Jan 2025.
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House - Garden
House - Grilled

House - Fried
House - Half & Half

Cobb - Grilled
Cobb - Fried

Cobb - Half & Half
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Garden
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Grilled

Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Fried
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Half & Half

Zaxby’s Signature Sandwich
2 Nibbler Sandwiches

Grilled Chicken Sandwich
Texas Toast Platter (Half Piece)
Tater Chips Platter (Chips Only)

Cole Slaw - Small
Cole Slaw - Large

1 Nibbler (No Sauce)
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The Grilled House Zalad
The Fried House Zalad

The Garden House Zalad
The Grilled Cobb Zalad

The Fried Cobb Zalad
The Garden Cobb Zalad

The Grilled Asian Zensation Zalad
The Fried Asian Zensation Zalad

The Garden Asian Zensation Zalad
The Grilled Blue Zalad

The Fried Blue Zalad
The Garden Blue Zalad

Kickin’ Chicken Sandwich Only
Grilled Chicken Sandwich Only

Nibblerz™ Only
Signature Sandwich Only with Zax Sauce

Signature Sandwich Only with Spicy Zax Sauce
Add Cheese (1 Slice)

Add Bacon (2 Slices)

Chicken Finger Plate (4)
Chicken Finger Plate (5)
Chicken Finger Plate (6)

Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (4)
Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (5)
Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (6)

Boneless Wings & Things
Buffalo Boneless Wings & Things

Traditional Wings & Things
Buffalo Traditional Wings & Things

Boneless Wings Meal (5)
Traditional Wings Meal (5)

Big Zax Snak Meal
Buffalo Big Zax Snak Meal

Boneless Wings (No Sauce)
Boneless Wings - Wimpy

Boneless Wings - Tongue Torch
Boneless Wings - Nuclear

Boneless Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Boneless Wings - HHM

Boneless Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Boneless Wings - Teriyaki

Boneless Wings - BBQ

Boneless Wings (No Sauce)
Boneless Wings - Wimpy

Boneless Wings - Tongue Torch
Boneless Wings - Nuclear

Boneless Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Boneless Wings - HHM

Boneless Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Boneless Wings - Teriyaki

Boneless Wings - BBQ

Traditional Wings (No Sauce)
Traditional Wings - Wimpy

Traditional Wings - Tongue Torch
Traditional Wings - Nuclear

Traditional Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Traditional Wings - HHM

Traditional Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Traditional Wings - Teriyaki

Traditional Wings - BBQ

Traditional Wings (No Sauce)
Traditional Wings - Wimpy

Traditional Wings - Tongue Torch
Traditional Wings - Nuclear

Traditional Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Traditional Wings - HHM

Traditional Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Traditional Wings - Teriyaki

Traditional Wings - BBQ

Chicken Finger (No Sauce)
Chicken Finger - Wimpy

Chicken Finger - Tongue Torch
Chicken Finger - Nuclear

Chicken Finger - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Chicken Finger - HHM

Chicken Finger - Sweet & Spicy
Chicken Finger - Teriyaki

Chicken Finger - BBQ
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Chicken Finger (No Sauce)
Chicken Finger - Wimpy

Chicken Finger - Tongue Torch
Chicken Finger - Nuclear

Chicken Finger - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Chicken Finger - HHM

Chicken Finger - Sweet & Spicy
Chicken Finger - Teriyaki

Chicken Finger - BBQ

Chocolate Chip Cookie
Fried Cheesecake Bites (No Sauce)

Handcrafted Vanilla Milkshake
Handcrafted Strawberry Milkshake

Handcrafted Chocolate Milkshake
Handcrafted Birthday Cake Milkshake

Honey Mustard
Ranch Sauce

Zax Sauce®
Spicy Zax Sauce®

Tongue Torch®
BBQ

Sweet & Spicy
Strawberry Sauce

Wimpy™
Nuclear™

Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Hot Honey Mustard

Teriyaki

Ranch
Honey Mustard

Zax Sauce®
Spicy Zax Sauce®

Wimpy™
Tongue Torch®

Nuclear™
Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Hot Honey Mustard

Sweet & Spicy
Teriyaki

BBQ

Blue Cheese
Honey Mustard

Lite Vinaigrette
Ranch

Citrus Vinaigrette

Chicken Bacon Ranch Loaded Fries
Fried White Cheddar Bites

Crinkle Fries - Regular
Crinkle Fries - Large

Cole Slaw - side
Texas Toast - 1 slice

Texas Toast - Basket
Fried Pickles

Asian Slaw - side
Veggie Eggroll - 1 Eggroll

Chicken Fingerz with Zax Sauce
Grilled Cheese Sandwich Only

Kid's  Crinkle Fries
Goldfish Giant Grahams, Vanilla

Rice Krispie Treat
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440
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510
520
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520
570
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Milk 8 oz
Chocolate Milk 8oz

Apple Juice 6oz
Sweet Tea              Kidz

Small
Medium

Large
Gallon

Unsweet Tea              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large
Gallon

Coca-Cola              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Dr Pepper              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Sprite              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Diet Coke              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Barq’s Root Beer              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Hi-C Flashin' Fruit Punch            Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Hi-C Orange Lavaburst              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Coca-Cola Zero Sugar              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Mello Yello              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Powerade Mountain Berry Blast              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Fanta Cherry              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Peach Sweet Tea             Small
Medium

Large
Peach UnsweetenedTea             Small

Medium
Large

Handcrafted Lemonade              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Handcrafted Strawberry Lemonade              Small
Medium

Large
Frozen Lemonade              Small

Frozen Strawberry Lemonade              Small
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0
0
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220
15
0
0
0
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40
65
95
125
45
75
110
150
70
115
170
230
50
80
120
160
55
90
135
180
75

120
180
240
40
65

100
135
40
65

100
135
50
85
125
170
110
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280
370
50
85
125
170
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65
95
130
65
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125
55
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13
27
21
41
68
103
137
438

0
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0
0
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42
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0
0
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0
0
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0
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ZaxSeas Surf & Turf Box
Southern Fried Shrimp Meal

Side Buffalo Shrimp
Asian Zensation Salad w/ Southern Fried Shrimp
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LIMITED TIME OFFERINGS

7 On April 23, 2021, the Food Allergy Safety, Treatment, Education, and Research (FASTER) Act was signed into law, declaring sesame as
    the 9th major food allergen recognized in the United States by the U.S. Food & Drug Administration (FDA), effective January 1, 2023.
    Any menu item that contains sesame is reflected in the allergens chart.

House - Garden
House - Grilled

House - Fried
House - Half & Half

Cobb - Grilled
Cobb - Fried

Cobb - Half & Half
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Garden
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Grilled

Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Fried
Asian Zensation Zalad Platter- Half & Half

Zaxby’s Signature Sandwich
2 Nibbler Sandwiches

Grilled Chicken Sandwich
Texas Toast Platter (Half Piece)
Tater Chips Platter (Chips Only)

Cole Slaw - Small
Cole Slaw - Large

1 Nibbler (No Sauce)
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ALLERGEN INFORMATION
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The Grilled House Zalad
The Fried House Zalad

The Garden House Zalad
The Grilled Cobb Zalad

The Fried Cobb Zalad
The Garden Cobb Zalad

The Grilled Asian Zensation Zalad
The Fried Asian Zensation Zalad

The Garden Asian Zensation Zalad
The Grilled Blue Zalad

The Fried Blue Zalad
The Garden Blue Zalad

Kickin’ Chicken Sandwich Only
Grilled Chicken Sandwich Only

Nibblerz™ Only
Signature Sandwich Only with Zax Sauce

Signature Sandwich Only with Spicy Zax Sauce
Add Cheese (1 Slice)

Add Bacon (2 Slices)

Chicken Finger Plate (4)
Chicken Finger Plate (5)
Chicken Finger Plate (6)

Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (4)
Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (5)
Buffalo Chicken Finger Plate (6)

Boneless Wings & Things
Buffalo Boneless Wings & Things

Traditional Wings & Things
Buffalo Traditional Wings & Things

Boneless Wings Meal (5)
Traditional Wings Meal (5)

Big Zax Snak Meal
Buffalo Big Zax Snak Meal

Boneless Wings (No Sauce)
Boneless Wings - Wimpy

Boneless Wings - Tongue Torch
Boneless Wings - Nuclear

Boneless Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Boneless Wings - HHM

Boneless Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Boneless Wings - Teriyaki

Boneless Wings - BBQ

Boneless Wings (No Sauce)
Boneless Wings - Wimpy

Boneless Wings - Tongue Torch
Boneless Wings - Nuclear

Boneless Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Boneless Wings - HHM

Boneless Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Boneless Wings - Teriyaki

Boneless Wings - BBQ

Traditional Wings (No Sauce)
Traditional Wings - Wimpy

Traditional Wings - Tongue Torch
Traditional Wings - Nuclear

Traditional Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Traditional Wings - HHM

Traditional Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Traditional Wings - Teriyaki

Traditional Wings - BBQ

Traditional Wings (No Sauce)
Traditional Wings - Wimpy

Traditional Wings - Tongue Torch
Traditional Wings - Nuclear

Traditional Wings - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Traditional Wings - HHM

Traditional Wings - Sweet & Spicy
Traditional Wings - Teriyaki

Traditional Wings - BBQ

Chicken Finger (No Sauce)
Chicken Finger - Wimpy

Chicken Finger - Tongue Torch
Chicken Finger - Nuclear

Chicken Finger - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Chicken Finger - HHM

Chicken Finger - Sweet & Spicy
Chicken Finger - Teriyaki

Chicken Finger - BBQ
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Chicken Finger (No Sauce)
Chicken Finger - Wimpy

Chicken Finger - Tongue Torch
Chicken Finger - Nuclear

Chicken Finger - Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Chicken Finger - HHM

Chicken Finger - Sweet & Spicy
Chicken Finger - Teriyaki

Chicken Finger - BBQ

Chocolate Chip Cookie
Fried Cheesecake Bites (No Sauce)

Handcrafted Vanilla Milkshake
Handcrafted Strawberry Milkshake

Handcrafted Chocolate Milkshake
Handcrafted Birthday Cake Milkshake

Honey Mustard
Ranch Sauce

Zax Sauce®
Spicy Zax Sauce®

Tongue Torch®
BBQ

Sweet & Spicy
Strawberry Sauce

Wimpy™
Nuclear™

Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Hot Honey Mustard

Sweet & Spicy
Teriyaki

Ranch
Honey Mustard

Zax Sauce®
Spicy Zax Sauce®

Wimpy™
Tongue Torch®

Nuclear™
Buffalo Garlic Blaze
Hot Honey Mustard

Sweet & Spicy
Teriyaki

BBQ

Blue Cheese
Honey Mustard

Lite Vinaigrette
Ranch

Citrus Vinaigrette

Chicken Bacon Ranch Loaded Fries
Fried White Cheddar Bites

Crinkle Fries - Regular
Crinkle Fries - Large

Cole Slaw - side
Texas Toast - 1 slice

Texas Toast - Basket
Fried Pickles

Asian Slaw - side
Veggie Eggroll - 1 Eggroll

Chicken Fingerz with Zax Sauce
Grilled Cheese Sandwich Only

Kid's  Crinkle Fries
Goldfish Giant Grahams, Vanilla

Rice Krispie Treat
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Milk 8 oz
Chocolate Milk 8oz

Apple Juice 6oz
Sweet Tea              Kidz

Small
Medium

Large
Gallon

Unsweet Tea              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large
Gallon

Coca-Cola              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Dr Pepper              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Sprite              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Diet Coke              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Barq’s Root Beer              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Hi-C Flashin' Fruit Punch            Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Hi-C Orange Lavaburst              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Coca-Cola Zero Sugar              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Mello Yello              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Powerade Mountain Berry Blast              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Fanta Cherry              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Peach Sweet Tea             Small
Medium

Large
Peach UnsweetenedTea             Small

Medium
Large

Handcrafted Lemonade              Kidz
Small

Medium
Large

Handcrafted Strawberry Lemonade              Small
Medium

Large
Frozen Lemonade              Small

Frozen Strawberry Lemonade              Small
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ALLERGENS SENSITIVITIES
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CATERING
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